
VEER SURENDRA SAI UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY: ODISHA 
(Formerly University College of Engineering, Burla, ESTD:1956) 

(A UGC Recognised State Government University by an Act of Assembly) 

 

 
 

 

 

 

No. VSSUT/Estt/Civil/Concrete Lab/6907     Dated:29.03.2014 

 
QUOTATION CALL NOTICE 

 
Sealed Quotations are hereby invited from all Manufacturers/Authorized Dealers having up-to-

date Income Tax and Sale Tax clearance certificates and interested in supply of the following 

equipments at the premises of VSSUT, Burla on the terms and conditions mentioned below. The 

sealed quotations should reach the office of the ñComptroller of Finance, VSSUT, Burla ñwithin 

the office hour by 5:00pm. on 30.04.2014.  Quotations received beyond this date line are liable to 

be rejected.   

 

Sl. 

No. 

Description of Equipments/machines with 

specifications 

Quantity  Remarks 

1 Original Schmidt Rebound Hammer 

Measuring range 10 to 70 N/mm
2
 compressive 

strength. Impact energy = 2,207 Nm 

1 set 

 

 

2 Original Schmidt Digital Rebound Hammer 

Measuring range 10 to 70 N/mm
2
 compressive 

strength. Impact energy = 2,207 Nm.  

1 set 

 

Rebound values are 

measured by an 

electronic method and 

may be read directly as 

compressive strength 

values 

 

 

TERMS AND CONDITIONS  

1. The undersigned reserves the right to accept or reject any/all quotations without assigning 

any reason thereof. 

2. The quotationer shall quote quality specifications, if any, of the equipments,unit price and 

taxes and other duties leviable ,if any , on the cost, separately. 

3. The selected quotationer shall be required to supply the equipment(s) within 10days of 

receipt of the purchase order failing which the purchase order shall be liable to be 

cancelled. 

4. The quotationer shall enclose their Sale Tax and Income Tax clearance certificate. 

5. The equipment(s) shall be delivered in the premises of University. 

6. The payment shall be made after the receipt of the equipment(s) in good condition and 

successful demonstration. 

7. Authencity of manufacturer/authorized dealer shall be submitted along with the quotation. 

 

           Sd/- 

          Comptroller of Finance 

 

Phone No : 0663 -2430211 

Fax  No.   : 0663 -2430204  
P.O. Engineering College 

Burla,  Pin-768 018  

Dist: Sambalpur, Odisha, (India)  

www.vssut .ac.in 

 




